Архангельск (8182)63-90-72
Астана (7172)727-132
Астрахань (8512)99-46-04
Барнаул (3852)73-04-60
Белгород (4722)40-23-64
Брянск (4832)59-03-52
Владивосток (423)249-28-31
Волгоград (844)278-03-48

mounting valves are suitable for DIN
standards covers type KEC16/25...
ORDERING CODE
V.*.P PRESSURE CONTROL VALVES PLATE
V.*.L PRESSURE CONTROL VALVES IN LINE
Pressure max. 400 bar
Setting ranges Spring 1 15 ÷ 45 bar
Spring 2 15 ÷ 145 bar
Spring 3 45 ÷ 400 bar
Max. flow V*P16... 150 l/min
Max. flow V*P25... 350 l/min
Hydraulic fluids Mineral oils DIN 51524
Fluid viscosity 10 ÷ 500 mm2/s
Fluid temperature -25°C ÷ 75°C
Ambient temperature -25°C ÷ 60°C
Max. contamination level class 10 in accordance
with NAS 1638 with filter ß25≥75
Drainage V*P16... 1 ÷ 2 l/min
Drainage V*P25... 1 ÷ 2.5 l/min
Dynamic pressure at drainage Max. 2 bar
Weight V*P16... (without pilot valve) 3,3 Kg
Weight V*P25... (without pilot valve) 7,4 Kg
Weight V*L16... (without pilot valve) 4,6 Kg
Weight V*L161... (without pilot valve) 4,5 Kg
Weight V*L251... (without pilot valve) 7,7 Kg
Weight V*L25... (without pilot valve) 8,3 Kg
V Valve
* M = maximum pressure
S = sequence
U = exclusion (areas rep. 1,15 : 1)
* P = Plate mounting
L = In line mounting
* E = Presetting for solenoid valve
Not for sequencing valve V.S.P...
(omit if not required)
*** Size (see overall dimensions)
16 - 25 = NG16 or NG25
161 - 251 = for V.*.L... only
(in line mounting valve)
* Type of adjustment:
M = Plastic knob
C = Grub screw
* Setting ranges
1 =  15 ÷ 45 bar (white spring)
2 = 15 ÷ 145 bar (yellow spring)
3 = 45 ÷ 400 bar (green spring)
** 00 = No variant
V1 = Viton
AC = Exclusion valve for
    accumulators (only for VU*.**)
AQ = Presetting for XP3
2 Serial No.
PRESSURE - FLOW V.*.P.25
The fluid used is a mineral oil with viscosity of 46 mm2/s at 40°C.
The tests were carried out at a fluid temperature 40°C.
HYDRAULIC SYMBOLS
V.M.P.16.**...
V.M.P.25.**...
Maximum pressure
valve
Internal piloting
and draining
V.U.P.16.**...
V.U.P.25.**...
Exclusion valve
External piloting
Internal draining
V.S.P.16.**...
V.S.P.25.**...
Sequencing valve
Internal piloting
External draining
PRESSURE - FLOW V.*.16